
[8/4/80-Not Submitted-DF] 

Folder Citation: Collection: Office of Staff Secretary; Series: Presidential Files; Folder: [8/4/80-
Not Submitted-DF]; Container 171 

To See Complete Finding Aid: 
http://www.jimmycarterlibrary.gov/library/findingaids/Staff_Secretary.pdf 

http://www.jimmycarterlibrary.gov/library/findingaids/Staff_Secretary.pdf


ORANDUM . TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

5:30 PM 

6:30PM 

7:50 PM 

8:00PM 

8:50 PM 

9:00 PM 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

August 4, 1980 

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. CARTER 

GRETCHEN POSTON 4 
SCENARIO FOR GEORGIA BARBECUE, AUGUST 7, 
1980, 6 PM. 

Guests arrive East Gate and proceed to South 
Lawn. 

(Lee Jessup Band playing on platform.) 

Barbecue buffet is served. 

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. CARTER arrive South 
Lawn and proceed to stage. 

THE PRESIDENT makes remarks and introduces 
Doc Watson and Bill Monroe and The Blue Grass 
Boys. 

Concert begins. 

At conclusion of concert, THE PRESIDENT AND 
MRS. CARTER depart South Lawn. 

Guests depart South Lawn. 

*N.B. There will be a rehearsal on the South Lawn at 4:00 PM. 
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